PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martha Knight	04/26/2011
Thomas Finn	04/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CC Biotech LLC
Street Address:	9700 Great Seneca Highway
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61199587
PCT Number:	US0964976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)560-2034 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2024126986 Phone: Email: mail@mdip.biz Correspondent Name: Dean Nakamura Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2630

Address Line 4: Montgomery Village, MARYLAND 20886-2630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean Nakamura

Total Attachments: 2 source=CC#page1.tif source=CC#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026311 FRAME: 0771

501537799

PAGE 02/03

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 031303-03990100

KNIGHT

WHEREAS Martha KING and Thomas FINN, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, application improvement relating to a COUNTERCURRENT CHROMATOGRAPHY ROTOR, which said Assignor has caused applications to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 18 November 2008 and granted serial number 61/199,587 and in the United States Designated Office for the World Intellectual Property Office on 18 November 2009 and granted serial number US09/64976.

WHEREAS <u>CC BIOTECH LLC</u>, <u>9700 Great Seneca Highway</u>, <u>Rockville</u>, <u>MD</u> hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, parental applications and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, and successors and assigns thereof, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, the parental applications and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals. reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and successors and assigns of said Assignee, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, and successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application, the parental applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in the name of said Assignee, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the

PATENT REEL: 026311 FRAME: 0772

Attorney Docket: 031303-03990100

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Page 2

Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee. the successors and assigns of said Assignee, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings. sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, the successors and assigns of said Assignee, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

The undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and the conditions set forth herein.

Further Assignor sayeth not.

Signature 1

Name:

kubon Date:

Signature

Name: Date:

MDIP ILE

02a12b39

PATENT REEL: 026311 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 05/19/2011